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LGBT* Domestic Violence and Abuse Service 

We support people who identify as lesbian, gay, bisexual 
and transgender* (LGBT*) who are experiencing 
domestic violence and abuse 

Domestic violence and abuse is when somebody close to 
you is treating you badly. This could include: 

Hurting you  
Making you do things you do not want to do 
Making you feel scared 
Stopping you spending time with other people 

The person doing this could be someone you are in a 
relationship with, such as a partner, girlfriend, boyfriend, 
civil partner, husband or wife 

They could be someone that you used to be in a 
relationship with, such as an ex-partner 

They could be someone who is in your family 

If you think you might be experiencing domestic violence 

and abuse, you can phone us on 01227 452852

You can  email us at admin@risingsunkent.com.  If

you prefer, you can ask someone else who is supporting 
you to contact us on your behalf. 

We can offer you support. We can help you think about what 
you want to do. We will try and help you feel safer. 




